
5TH NOVEMBER 2025

34 Bolaro Street, PO Box 96 DUNEDOO NSW 2844
P: 02 6375 1009 E: office@millingstuart.com.au

Numbers eased on the last  sa le by near ly  2 ,000 head,  with 5–
20mm of ra in across the distr ic t  keeping a few stock at home.
Not a l l  processors were present ,  however the market was
general ly  dearer overa l l  for  those operat ing.  A few pens of extra
heavy lambs so ld $10–$15 dearer compared to the prev ious sa le ,
whi le heavy lambs 26–30kg fo l lowed suit ,  se l l ing $10–$20
dearer .  New season shorn lambs made up the major i ty  of  the
offer ing.  Medium lambs to k i l l  were a lso $10–$15 dearer on last
sa le ,  whi le very few l ight lambs were penned,  se l l ing f i rm to $10
cheaper overa l l .  The best pen of hoggets th is fortnight so ld to a
top of $244 for a pen of extra heavyweights .  Heavy mutton so ld
$20–$30 dearer on last  sa le with the best of  the crossbred
wethers reaching $300,  whi le medium weight 3–4 score sheep
sold to a top of $260.  The best mer ino ram made $207.

Extra Heavy X Lmbs: (30kg+) 
Heavy X Lmbs: (26kg - 30kg) 
Medium X Lmbs: (22kg - 26kg)
Light X Lmbs: (18kg - 22kg)
New Season X Lmbs:
Merino Lambs:
X Ewes: (Score 3-4)
Merino Ewes: (Score 3-4)

QUOTATIONS

SG & JR Semmler xl @ $358.00
Yeomont Trading xl $348.00
Curtis Bros xl $340.00
JW JM & BJ Inder xl $350.00
Curtis Bros xw $300.00
PB & ML Camilleri mw $260.00

HIGHLIGHTS

Sheep Market Report 
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29TH OCTOBER 2025 - A YARDING 1,406 OF SHEEP & LAMBS, WITH 667 LAMBS AND THE
BALANCE SHEEP.

NEW SEASON LAMBS

CROSSBRED LAMBS

CROSSBRED EWES

WETHERS

HOGGETTS

Pilca Butta Clearing Sale
Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale
Monthly Store Cattle Sale
Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale
Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale
(Last Sale for 2025)
Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale
(First Sale for 2026)

FORTHCOMING SALE DATES

Minemoorong Pastoral Co
Susan Nott
DJ & RM Rhodes

$320.00
$280.00
$252.00

SG & JR Semmler
McGrath Foundation
Yeomont Trading
Curtis Bros
Yeomont Trading
SG & JR Semmler
Darren Taaffe
JW JM & BJ Inder
DJ & RM Rhodes
Bolaro Pastoral Co Pty Ltd
Goodiman Partnership
SG & JR Semmler
Jake Pilley

$358.00
$350.00
$348.00
$340.00
$310.00
$310.00
$288.00
$283.00
$280.00
$275.00
$275.00
$254.00
$240.00

DJ & RM Rhodes
Curtis Bros
Lorraine Leahy
Goodiman Partnership
Tinman Farming Trust
Curtis Bros
Bolaro Pastoral Co Pty Ltd
Darren Taaffe
Coolah Creek Partnership
NJ & HE Wicks
PB & ML Camilleri

$244.00
$244.00
$240.00
$234.00
$224.00
$220.00
$210.00
$210.00
$192.00
$188.00
$150.00

Minemoorong Pastoral Co
Goodiman Partnership
PJ & CA Sullivan
PJ & CA Sullivan
Joda Pastoral

$285.00
$250.00
$240.00
$170.00
$160.00

xh
xh
xh
xh
mh
xh
xh
xh
xh
xh
xh

Curtis Bros
PB & ML Camilleri
Darren Taaffe
Jake Pilley
G & K Turnbull

xw
mw
xw
mw
xw

$300.00
$260.00
$200.00
$180.00
$178.00

Sat, 8  Novth

Wed, 12  Novth

Wed, 19th Nov
Wed, 26  Novth

Wed, 10  Decth

Wed, 7  Janth

MERINO EWES
Minemoorong Pastoral Co
Tinman Farming Trust
Tinman Farming Trust
DJ & RM Rhodes
DJ & RM Rhodes
PB & ML Camilleri

$240.00
$220.00
$200.00
$180.00
$135.00
$124.00



YEARLINGS PRICE AV.WGT  HD VALUE 
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HEAVY HIEFERS PRICE AV.WGT  HD VALUE 

HEAVY STEERS PRICE AV.WGT  HD VALUE 

BULLS PRICE AV.WGT  HD VALUE 

COWS PRICE AV.WGT  HD VALUE 

We saw a strong run of fat  catt le  th is week,  with numbers s imi lar to the prev ious sa le .  Feeder steers
were up 15c/kg,  reaching a top of 480c/kg,  whi le feeder heifers improved by 10c/kg,  with an
outstanding run of preg-tested-empty Angus heifers making up to 455c/kg.  The best heavy steers
reached 465c/kg,  hold ing f i rm on last  sa le ,  and the best of  the heavy heifers a lso remained steady at
445c/kg.  There were not enough cows yarded to quote ,  whi le bul ls  he ld f i rm, making up to 330c/kg.

Yrling strs: (350kg - 400kg) 
Yrling hfrs: (350kg - 400kg) 
Trade strs: (400kg - 500kg) 
Trade hrs: (400kg - 500kg)
Export strs: (500kg+)
Export hfrs: (500kg+)
Cows: (3-4 score)
Heavy Bulls (900kg+)

450.0~480.0c/kg
410.0~455.0c/kg
450.0~480.0c/kg
410.0~455.0c/kg
440.0-465.0c/kg
420.0~445.0c/kg

29TH OCTOBER 2025 - 600 CATTLE YARDED

Cattle Market Report 

Adrian Rusten
Bolinda Vale Pastoral Co
Paul FC McGirr
Bolinda Vale Pastoral Co
RA & L Obst
Brian Johnston Pty Ltd
ONeill`s Rural Services
Portelli Pastoral Co
Portelli Pastoral Co
ONeill`s Rural Services
PJ & CA Sullivan
RA & L Obst
IA & JG Mate
Portelli Pastoral Co
RA & L Obst
Portelli Pastoral Co
ONeill`s Rural Services
DJ Riley
Adrian Rusten
DJ & KM Sweeney

DJ & KM Sweeney
PJ & CA Sullivan
SG & JR Semmler
N & DF Salisbury
ONeill`s Rural Services
DJ & KM Sweeney
SG & JR Semmler
Weronga Pty Ltd
Weronga Pty Ltd
Pilca Butta Partnership
Portelli Pastoral Co
RA & L Obst

Weronga Pty Ltd
Weronga Pty Ltd
Weronga Pty Ltd
Weronga Pty Ltd
OP & S Smith
Tinman Farming Trust
Weronga Pty Ltd
OP & S Smith
Warrembool Pty Ltd
TM & CM Ward
Piper Agriculture
Tinman Farming Trust

TM & CM Ward
Jake Pilley
SS & BJ Fergusson
DJ & KM Sweeney
D & MA Brooks
DJ Riley
Jamie Goninan
Jamie Goninan
D & MA Brooks

510.0
480.0
480.0
477.2
475.0
472.0
460.0
455.0
450.2
450.0
448.2
446.2
444.2
441.2
440.2
439.2
436.2
435.0
434.2
431.2

315
446
395
396
433
413
405
434
401
431
415
425
403
369
412
377
404
417
314
406

$1,608.00
$2,138.18
$1,893.71
$1,887.33
$2,054.38
$1,950.37
$1,863.00
$1,975.84
$1,804.18
$1,939.50
$1,860.03
$1,896.35
$1,787.91
$1,629.68
$1,813.07
$1,655.78
$1,761.16
$1,812.50
$1,365.02
$1,751.75

448.2
445.0
445.0
442.0
441.2
440.0
432.0
432.0
431.2
430.0
425.0
425.0

453
618
527
514
450
670
458
453
458
492
520
495

$2,028.76
$2,747.88
$2,343.67
$2,270.41
$1,985.40
$2,948.00
$1,977.60
$1,955.78
$1,973.57
$2,113.45
$2,210.00
$2,103.75

481.2
470.0
468.0
465.0
465.0
462.0
460.0
455.0
455.0
455.0
450.0
450.0

515
512
489
547
490
495
539
504
504
466
628
540

$2,478.18
$2,404.83
$2,287.35
$2,542.95
$2,278.50
$2,286.90
$2,479.40
$2,294.49
$2,294.57
$2,119.54
$2,826.00
$2,430.00

395.0
395.0
394.0
394.0
380.0
380.0
378.2
376.2
375.0

770
675
656
640
730
560
510
517
460

$3,041.50
$2,666.25
$2,584.64
$2,521.60
$2,774.00
$2,128.00
$1,928.82
$1,943.70
$1,725.00

Strs
Strs
Strs
Strs
Strs
Strs
Strs
Hfrs
Hfrs
Strs
Hfrs
Strs
Hfrs
Hfrs
Hfrs
Hfrs
Hfrs
Strs
Hfrs
Hfrs

Merotherie Pastoral Co
D & MA Brooks
AE Lincoln & Co
DJ Riley
Bowberry Pastoral
Berowra Holdings Pty Ltd 

330.0
325.0
323.2
315.0
300.0
280.0

980
845
910
825
635
835

$3,234.00
$2,746.25
$2,941.12
$2,598.75
$1,905.00
$2,338.00

Bolinda Vale Pastoral Co; strs 480c/kg (445kg) rel $2,138.18
Portelli Pastoral Co; hfrs 455c/kg (434kg) rel $1,975.84
Weronga Pty Ltd; strs 465c/kg (546kg) rel $2,542.95
SG & JR Semmler; hfrs 445c/kg (526kg) rel $2,343.67

HIGHLIGHTS
QUOTATIONS
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