# LLING STUAR

34 Bolaro Street, PO Box 96 DUNEDOO NSW 2844 P: 02 6375 1009 E: office@millingstuart.com.au

### Sheep Market Report

29TH OCTOBER 2025 - A YARDING 1,406 OF SHEEP & LAMBS, WITH 667 LAMBS AND THE BALANCE SHEEP.

Numbers eased on the last sale by nearly 2,000 head, with 5- FORTHCOMING SALE DATES 20mm of rain across the district keeping a few stock at home. Not all processors were present, however the market was generally dearer overall for those operating. A few pens of extra heavy lambs sold \$10-\$15 dearer compared to the previous sale, while heavy lambs 26-30kg followed suit, selling \$10-\$20 dearer. New season shorn lambs made up the majority of the offering. Medium lambs to kill were also \$10-\$15 dearer on last sale, while very few light lambs were penned, selling firm to \$10 cheaper overall. The best pen of hoggets this fortnight sold to a top of \$244 for a pen of extra heavyweights. Heavy mutton sold \$20-\$30 dearer on last sale with the best of the crossbred wethers reaching \$300, while medium weight 3-4 score sheep sold to a top of \$260. The best merino ram made \$207.

\$320.00

#### **HIGHLIGHTS**

SG & JR Semmler xl @ \$358.00 Yeomont Trading xl \$348.00 Curtis Bros xl \$340.00 JW JM & BJ Inder xl \$350.00 Curtis Bros xw \$300.00 PB & ML Camilleri mw \$260.00

#### **NEW SEASON LAMBS** Minemoorong Pastoral Co

Susan Nott	\$280.00
DJ & RM Rhodes	\$252.00
CROSSBRED LAMBS	
SG & JR Semmler	\$358.00
McGrath Foundation	\$350.00
Yeomont Trading	\$348.00
Curtis Bros	\$340.00
Yeomont Trading	\$310.00
SG & JR Semmler	\$310.00
Darren Taaffe	\$288.00
JW JM & BJ Inder	\$283.00
DJ & RM Rhodes	\$280.00
Bolaro Pastoral Co Pty Ltd	\$275.00
Goodiman Partnership	\$275.00
SG & JR Semmler	\$254.00
Jake Pilley	\$240.00

#### MERINO EWES

Minemoorong Pastoral Co	\$240.00
Tinman Farming Trust	\$220.00
Tinman Farming Trust	\$200.00
DJ & RM Rhodes	\$180.00
DJ & RM Rhodes	\$135.00
PB & ML Camilleri	\$124.00

#### **CROSSBRED EWES**

Minemoorong Pastoral Co	\$285.00
Goodiman Partnership	\$250.00
PJ & CA Sullivan	\$240.00
PJ & CA Sullivan	\$170.00
Joda Pastoral	\$160.00

#### **WETHERS**

Curtis Bros	xw	\$300.00
PB & ML Camilleri	mw	\$260.00
Darren Taaffe	XW	\$200.00
Jake Pilley	mw	\$180.00
G & K Turnbull	xw	\$178.00

Sat, 8 <sup>th</sup> Nov
Wed, 12 <sup>th</sup> Nov
Wed, 19th Nov
Wed, 26 <sup>th</sup> Nov
Wed, 10 <sup>th</sup> Dec
Wed, 7 <sup>th</sup> Jan

#### **QUOTATIONS**

Extra Heavy X Lmbs: (30kg+)	\$340	~	\$358
Heavy X Lmbs: (26kg - 30kg)	\$310	~	\$340
Medium X Lmbs: (22kg - 26kg)	\$244	~	\$310
Light X Lmbs: (18kg - 22kg)	\$175	~	\$244
New Season X Lmbs:	\$252	~	\$348
Merino Lambs:	\$	~	\$
X Ewes: (Score 3-4)	\$178	~	\$300
Merino Ewes: (Score 3-4)	\$180	~	\$260

#### **HOGGETTS**

DJ & RM Rhodes	xh	\$244.00
Curtis Bros	xh	\$244.00
Lorraine Leahy	xh	\$240.00
Goodiman Partnership	xh	\$234.00
Tinman Farming Trust	mh	\$224.00
Curtis Bros	xh	\$220.00
Bolaro Pastoral Co Pty Ltd	xh	\$210.00
Darren Taaffe	xh	\$210.00
Coolah Creek Partnership	xh	\$192.00
NJ & HE Wicks	xh	\$188.00
PB & ML Camilleri	xh	\$150.00



### Cattle Market Report

#### 29TH OCTOBER 2025 - 600 CATTLE YARDED

We saw a strong run of fat cattle this week, with numbers similar to the previous sale. Feeder steers were up 15c/kg, reaching a top of 480c/kg, while feeder heifers improved by 10c/kg, with an outstanding run of preg-tested-empty Angus heifers making up to 455c/kg. The best heavy steers reached 465c/kg, holding firm on last sale, and the best of the heavy heifers also remained steady at 445c/kg. There were not enough cows yarded to quote, while bulls held firm, making up to 330c/kg.

#### **HIGHLIGHTS**

RA & L Obst

Bolinda Vale Pastoral Co; strs 480c/kg (445kg) rel \$2,138.18 Portelli Pastoral Co; hfrs 455c/kg (434kg) rel \$1,975.84 Weronga Pty Ltd; strs 465c/kg (546kg) rel \$2,542.95 SG & JR Semmler; hfrs 445c/kg (526kg) rel \$2,343.67

#### **QUOTATIONS**

 Yrling strs: (350kg - 400kg)
 450.0~480.0c/kg

 Yrling hfrs: (350kg - 400kg)
 410.0~455.0c/kg

 Trade strs: (400kg - 500kg)
 450.0~480.0c/kg

 Trade hrs: (400kg - 500kg)
 410.0~455.0c/kg

 Export strs: (500kg+)
 440.0~465.0c/kg

 Export hfrs: (500kg+)
 420.0~445.0c/kg

481.2

PRICE AV.WGT

515

**HD VALUE** 

\$2,478.18

Cows: (3-4 score) Heavy Bulls (900kg+)

**HEAVY STEERS** 

Weronga Pty Ltd

YEARLINGS		PRICE	AV.WGT	HD VALUE
Adrian Rusten	Strs	510.0	315	\$1,608.00
Bolinda Vale Pastoral Co	Strs	480.0	446	\$2,138.18
Paul FC McGirr	Strs	480.0	395	\$1,893.71
Bolinda Vale Pastoral Co	Strs	477.2	396	\$1,887.33
RA & L Obst	Strs	475.0	433	\$2,054.38
Brian Johnston Pty Ltd	Strs	472.0	413	\$1,950.37
ONeill's Rural Services	Strs	460.0	405	\$1,863.00
Portelli Pastoral Co	Hfrs	455.0	434	\$1,975.84
Portelli Pastoral Co	Hfrs	450.2	401	\$1,804.18
ONeill's Rural Services	Strs	450.0	431	\$1,939.50
PJ & CA Sullivan	Hfrs	448.2	415	\$1,860.03
RA & L Obst	Strs	446.2	425	\$1,896.35
IA & JG Mate	Hfrs	444.2	403	\$1,787.91
Portelli Pastoral Co	Hfrs	441.2	369	\$1,629.68
RA & L Obst	Hfrs	440.2	412	\$1,813.07
Portelli Pastoral Co	Hfrs	439.2	377	\$1,655.78
ONeill's Rural Services	Hfrs	436.2	404	\$1,761.16
DJ Riley	Strs	435.0	417	\$1,812.50
Adrian Rusten	Hfrs	434.2	314	\$1,365.02
DJ & KM Sweeney	Hfrs	431.2	406	\$1,751.75
HEAVY HIEFERS		PRICE	AV.WGT	HD VALUE
DJ & KM Sweeney		448.2	453	\$2,028.76
PJ & CA Sullivan		445.0	618	\$2,747.88
SG & JR Semmler		445.0	527	\$2,343.67
N & DF Salisbury		442.0	514	\$2,270.41
ONeill's Rural Services		441.2	450	\$1,985.40
DJ & KM Sweeney		440.0	670	\$2,948.00
SG & JR Semmler		432.0	458	\$1,977.60
Weronga Pty Ltd		432.0	453	\$1,955.78
Weronga Pty Ltd		431.2	458	\$1,973.57
Pilca Butta Partnership		430.0	492	\$2,113.45
Portelli Pastoral Co		425.0	520	\$2,210.00

425.0

495

\$2,103.75

Weronga Pty Ltd	470.0	512	\$2,404.83
Weronga Pty Ltd	468.0	489	\$2,287.35
Weronga Pty Ltd	465.0	547	\$2,542.95
OP & S Smith	465.0	490	\$2,278.50
Tinman Farming Trust	462.0	495	\$2,286.90
Weronga Pty Ltd	460.0	539	\$2,479.40
OP & S Smith	455.0	504	\$2,294.49
Warrembool Pty Ltd	455.0	504	\$2,294.57
TM & CM Ward	455.0	466	\$2,119.54
Piper Agriculture	450.0	628	\$2,826.00
Tinman Farming Trust	450.0	540	\$2,430.00
cows	PRICE	AV.WGT	HD VALUE
TM & CM Ward	395.0	770	\$3,041.50
Jake Pilley	395.0	675	\$2,666.25
SS & BJ Fergusson	394.0	656	\$2,584.64
DJ & KM Sweeney	394.0	640	\$2,521.60
D & MA Brooks	380.0	730	\$2,774.00
DJ Riley	380.0	560	\$2,128.00
Jamie Goninan	378.2	510	\$1,928.82
Jamie Goninan	376.2	517	\$1,943.70
D & MA Brooks	375.0	460	\$1,725.00
BULLS	PRICE	AV.WGT	HD VALUE
Merotherie Pastoral Co	330.0	980	\$3,234.00
D & MA Brooks	325.0	845	\$2,746.25
AE Lincoln & Co	323.2	910	\$2,941.12
DJ Riley	315.0	825	\$2,598.75
Bowberry Pastoral	300.0	635	\$1,905.00
Berowra Holdings Pty Ltd	280.0	835	\$2,338.00

# CLEARING SALE - PILCA BUTTA

## Saturday 8<sup>th</sup> November - 10:00am start

2178 BLACK STUMP WAY, COOLAH NSW 2843 A/C IAN & LIZ STEVENSON (PROPERTY SOLD)

Machinery: John Deere 6520 tractor, 6000 hrs, FEL 4in1 bucket/hay forks; Acco 1830C tip truck with Neuss motor, 5 speed x 2, 22' tipping tray with stock crate & tipper bin included, 8 mths rego; Isuzu truck, 10 mths rego; John Deere gator; Honda TRX 350 bike; Honda Big Red bike; Kimberley Kampers camping trailer; Te Pari sheep handler, ID reader, auto dose drencher; Jetstream Overseer computer spray with hydraulic drive; Jetstream elec pencil auger; Fast Flow 9"x 45' auger with 18hp Kohler engine; Kimball Adney 6" x 25' auger with 9hp Honda motor; MP Sherwell 30 tonne field bin; Page rotary haymaker slasher; Kuhn FC 353 RGC mower conditioner, 16 wheel hay rake; Fiat 640 tractor, good tyres; New Holland 275 baler; Jadan small bale grab; New Holland small bale loader; RJ Andrews feedout bin, 20 bags with feedout auger; John Shearer 21 run culti-drill with primary sale points & Janke press wheels; Massey Ferguson 55 combine, 16 run with band seeder; International 25 tyne scarifier; Graham Hoeme 12 tyne chisel plough; John Deere 300 ride-on mower; National NSS 1200/15MSR portable 1500 head sheep yards with Eco V race; Rudweigh scales; Cattle scales; Cattle loading ramp, brand new; Sheep drafting race; 4 x Bromar sheep feeders; 3 PL grader blade; Box trailer, 8'x5', registered; Flat top trailer & crate, approx. 10'x 5.5', reg.; Brookfield prickle chain; 300L Silvan spray tank with hose & reel. Fencing Material: 8 x Waratah Stocktite hingejoint; Pallet of Stocksafe Hingejoint; 4 x Warratah pig netting; 10 x 3.25m steel strainers; 7 x 1.6m steel stay posts; 18 x 2.6m steel running strainers; 28 x 3.25m steel stay posts; Approx 200 x 180cm JIO star posts; Approx 400 x 165cm JIO star posts; Approx 1000 second hand steel posts in bundles of 50; Wire spinner: 8 x tie wire.

Sundries/Workshop; Approx 100 bales 8' x 4' Lucerne hay; Southern Cross 10' windmill head; 4 x rolls 2" Blueline poly pipe; Peerless P17 electric air compressor; CIG 140amp Transarc welder; 2 x 100L spray tanks to suit quad bike; 2 x portable Cooper shearing plants; Lightburn cement mixer; Large qty fibreglass moulds for garden pots & ornaments stored on single axle trailer; Qty concrete pots; Bench grinder; Drop saw; 2 x new tiger cages; Arrow lamb marking cradle; Poly tank, 23,500L; 600L fire fighting tank; Honda fire fighter pumps; 2 x Honda whipper snippers; 3 x aluminium ladders; 6 x benches & shelves; Stands; 19 x approx 8m steel lengths; C Section; Large shearing shed fans; Large trolley; Sulo bins; Ramps; John Shearer points; 3 x diamond harrows; Wallaby jack; Pallets of pavers; Large qty tools including grain shovels, crow bars, g clamps, spirit levels, etc; Old ploughs; Old wheels; Old gates. **VENDOR CONTACT**: lan Stevenson 6377 1352 | 0427 771 352

## MILLING STUART 器

rmanetwork. Accredited Member

www.millingstuart.com.au

**TERMS**: Number system. ID required to register. GST applicable. Strictly payment on day of sale - CASH, CHQ, BANK TFR or EFT **DIRECTIONS**: From Dunedoo head East on Golden Hwy for 10km, turn left on Black Stump Way continue for 20km. From Coolah head South on Black Stump Way for 15km. Look for

Further information contact: Angus Stuart 0427 751 009 Lachie Stuart 0409 920 800 | James Gibson 0477 781 009

















PAGE 04